

PAYNESVILLE CITY CORPORATION (PCC)

Paynesville City Hall Community Montserrado County, Liberia

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (REOI) DATE OF ISSUED: JUNE 17, 2023

BILLBROAD AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNS OUT-SOURCING SERVICES EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

This request for expression of interest follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in PPCC WEBSITE. Issue No. [*RFP NO: PCC/LCS/001/2024*] June 17, 2023.

The **GOVERNMENT OF LIBERIA** Through the **Paynesville City Corporation** intends to apply part of its budgetary allocation to payments under the contract for **ADVERTISEMENT** for the Purpose of **Advertisement Services**.

The services include *Billboards Advertisement and Directional Signs in the City of Paynesville for the period of One (1) Year.*

The **GOVERNMENT OF LIBERIA through the Paynesville City Corporation** now invites eligible Consultants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc.).1

A consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the Public Procurement and Concessions Commission Act, of the Republic of Liberia.

Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below:

Paynesville City Corporation, Weaver Avenue Paynesville City, Liberia -9AM – 5PM

Expressions of interest must be delivered to the address below by July 1, 2024

Mailing Address: PAYNESVILLE CITY CORPORATION

WEAVER AVENUE, PAYNESVILLE CITY, LIBERIA

Floor/Room Number: CONFERENCE ROOM

City/Town: PAYNESVILLE CITY County:

MONTSERRADO, Liberia.

Telephone: (+231)775509176/880617131

Facsimile Number: (+231) 880617131



PAYNESVILLE CITY CORPORATION (PCC)

Paynesville City Hall Community Montserrado County, Liberia

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (REOI) DATE OF ISSUED: JUNE 17, 2023

Vehicular Parking Management OUT-SOURCING SERVICES EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

This request for expression of interest follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in PPCC WEBSITE. Issue No. [*RFP NO: PCC/LCS/002/2024*] June 17, 2023.

The **GOVERNMENT OF LIBERIA** Through the **Paynesville City Corporation** intends to apply part of its budgetary allocation to payments under the contract for **Vehicular Parking Management Services** for the Purpose of **Parking Services**.

The services include *Vehicular Parking Management Services in the City of Paynesville for the period of One (1) Year.*

The **GOVERNMENT OF LIBERIA through the Paynesville City Corporation** now invites eligible Consultants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc.).

A consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the Public Procurement and Concessions Commission Act, of the Republic of Liberia.

Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below:

Paynesville City Corporation, Weaver Avenue Paynesville City, Liberia -9AM – 5PM

Expressions of interest must be delivered to the address below by July 1, 2024

Mailing Address: PAYNESVILLE CITY CORPORATION

WEAVER AVENUE, PAYNESVILLE CITY, LIBERIA

Floor/Room Number: CONFERENCE ROOM

City/Town: PAYNESVILLE CITY County:

MONTSERRADO, Liberia.

Telephone: (+231)775509176/880617131

Facsimile Number: (+231) 880617131 Electronic Mail Address:<u>sannahkamarayogiee@gmail.com</u> Contact Person: Sannah Kamara Yogiee



PAYNESVILLE CITY CORPORATION (PCC) Paynesville City Hall Community Montserrado County, Liberia

REQUEST OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (REOI) DATE OF ISSUED: JUNE 17, 2023 Vehicle Parking Management OUT-SOURCING SERVICES Expressions of Interest

This request for expression of interest follows the general procurement notice for this project that appeared in PPCC WEBSITE. Issue No. [*RFP NO: PCC/LCS/002/2024*] June 17, 2023.

The **GOVERNMENT OF LIBERIA** Through the **Paynesville City Corporation** intends to apply part of its budgetary allocation to payments under the contract for **Vehicular Parking Management for the Purpose of Parking Services**.

The services include Vehicle Parking Services within the City limits *for the period of One Year(1).*

The **GOVERNMENT OF LIBERIA Paynesville City Corporation** now invites eligible Consultants to indicate their interest in providing the services. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc.).

A consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the Public Procurement and Concessions Commission Act, of the Republic of Liberia.

Interested consultants may obtain further information at the address below:

[*Paynesville City Corporation, Weaver Avenue Paynesville City, Liberia - 9AM - 5PM*].

Expressions of interest must be delivered to the address below by July 1, 2024 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{2024}}$

Mailing Address: **PAYNESVILLE CITY**

CORPORATION, WEAVER AVENUE,

PAYNESVILLE CITY, LIBERIA

Floor/Room Number: CONFERENCE_ROOM

City/Town: PAYNESVILLE CITY

County: MONTSERRADO, Liberia.

Telephone:

(+231)775509176/880617131

Facsimile Number: (+231 - -) 880617131

Electronic Mail Address:

sannahkamarayogiee@gmail.com

Contact Person: Sannah Kamara Yogiee